Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parish Council

To all members of the Council you are hereby requested to attend the meeting of Brightwell cum Sotwell Parish Council at The Church Room, Brightwell-cum-Sotwell on Tuesday 17th April 2018 at 7.30pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Wednesday 11th April 2018

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. To confirm and sign as a true record the minutes of the last meeting of the Parish Council held on 20th March 2018
- 3. Declarations of pecuniary interest
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Reports
 - a) County Councillor's Report
 - b) District Councillors' Report
 - c) Clerk's Report
 - d) Planning Report
 - e) Agree April's Payments for approval
- 6. Matters for Discussion/Decision
 - a) To discuss Playground Update
 - b) To discuss Village Maintenance
 - c) To Agree Response to NPPF Consultation
 - d) To Agree response to Planning Appeal P17/S2268/O Sotwell Manor Fruit Farm
 - e) To discuss creating an information leaflet
 - f) To consider request from Brightfest for a donation
 - g) To agree revised Jubilee Pavilion Committee Constitution
 - h) To plan Annual Parish Meeting
- 7. Documents for Signature
 - a) Cheques
- 8. Matters for report and items for inclusion on Mays's Agenda

The Annual Parish Meeting is to be held on 24th April 2018.

The annual meeting of Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parish Council is on 15th May 2018.

Mrs L. Dalby, Parish Clerk – 01491 826968 – bcsparishcouncil@googlemail.com
Parish Council Office, The Village Hall, West End, Brightwell cum Sotwell OX10 0RY